深圳市蓝宝安科电子有限公司
Shenzhen LanbaoAnke Electronics Co.,Ltd.
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客户
Customer
品名
Product

2025.05.07 A/3
新增发热体电阻值、单颗重量、注解、注
意事项、产品型号编码规则，更新IT曲线
1. 适用范围 / SCOPE
DPG系列三端保险丝，保护锂离子电池免受过电流和过电压的影响，适用于一般电子设备。
DPG Series Resistor Embedded Protector， Protect Li-ion battery from the overcurrent and the overcharge
2. 产品编码标示/ Part Numbering Marking
例「example」：
DPGxx30系列三端保险丝规格书
LB-QF-R-218 第 1版
3. 电气特性 / ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Specification For Resistor Embedded Protector
DPGXX30
Model  Mark  (XX represents different voltage
platforms, 30 represents rated current 30A)
DPG:G  Series/（9.5*5.0*2.0mm）
注解  /  Annotation：
额定电流/Irated：40℃热平衡环境温度下保险丝可以正常工作的电流。
Current  carrying  capacity  that  is  measured  at  40℃  thermal  equilibrium  condition分
断电流/Ibrek：保险丝可以正常切断的最大安全电流。
The  current  that  the  fuse  element  able  to  interrupt
最大电压/Vmax：保险丝可以正常切断的最大安全电压。
the  maxmum  Voltage  that  can  be  cut  off  by  fuse
工作电压范围/Vop：保险丝可以正常工作的电压范围。
Range  of  operation  voltage
保险丝电阻Rfuse：保险丝元件的电阻
The  resistance  of  the  fuse  element
串联单元/Cells  in  series：电池串联数量
Number  of  battery  cells  connected  in  series  in  the  circuit  for  ITV  device  to  protect
LFP代表磷酸铁锂电池,以P做为缩写。
LFP represents lithium iron phosphate battery,abbreviated as P.
PAGE:  01  OF  09
LB
Company  logo
Part Number Irated
(A)
Cells in
series
V max
(VDC)
Ibrek
(A)
Vop
(V)
Heater DCR
(R)
Rfuse
(mΩ)
Agency
Approval
0.43 ~ 1.014.0 ~ 6.680120130DPG0430
1.0 ~ 2.5 UL：E213695
TUV：J50654650
0.81 ~ 1.855.6 ~ 9.080120230DPG0830
1.90 ~ 5.658.4 ~ 13.280120330DPG1230
5.75 ~ 16.4110.5 ~ 23.5801204~530DPG2030
10.34 ~ 29.2520.2 ~ 31.5801206~730DPG3030
13.0 ~ 44.026.4 ~ 36.080120830DPG3230
35.0 ~ 57.028.0 ~ 62.08012010~1430DPG4030
30.7 ~ 66.833.6 ~ 54.0801201230DPG4030-2
35.0 ~ 81.036.2 ~ 58.5801201330DPG4030-3
53.39 ~ 112.3342.0 ~ 74.88012015~1730DPG5030
81 ~ 163.170.0 ~ 90.0801202030DPG5030-20
160 ~ 345.772.0 ~ 120.08012022~2730DPG5030-22
197.2 ~ 479.290.0 ~ 133.2801203630DPG5030-36
9.47 ~ 23.720.0 ~ 30.0801208 LFP30DPG3230-P
28.2 ~ 72.535.0 ~ 51.88012014 LFP30DPG4030-P
32.1 ~ 83.237.5 ~ 55.58012015 LFP30DPG5030-1P
40.4 ~ 76.736.0 ~ 62.08012016 LFP30DPG5030-2P
41.7 ~ 106.842.5 ~ 62.98012017 LFP30DPG5030-3P
57.6 ~ 147.950.0 ~ 74.08012020 LFP30DPG5030-6P
80.2 ~ 18060.0 ~ 85.08012023 LFP30DPG5030-9P
85.5 ~ 178.955.0 ~ 87.68012022~24 LFP30DPG5030-8P